

t

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25707-25736/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2013 in SCA No.677/2010,SCA No.678/2010,SCA No.679/2010,SCA No.680/2010,SCA No.681/2010,SCA No.682/2010,SCA No.683/2010,SCA No.684/2010,SCA No.685/2010,SCA No.686/2010,SCA No.687/2010,SCA No.688/2010,SCA No.689/2010,SCA No.690/2010,SCA No.691/2010,SCA No.692/2010,SCA No.693/2010,SCA No.694/2010,SCA No.695/2010,SCA No.696/2010,SCA No.697/2010,SCA No.698/2010,SCA No.699/2010,SCA No.700/2010,SCA No.701/2010,SCA No.702/2010,SCA No.703/2010,SCA No.704/2010,SCA No.705/2010,SCA No.706/2010 dated 25/04/2013 in SCA No.677/2010,SCA No.678/2010, SCA No.679/2010,SCA No.680/2010,SCA No.681/2010,SCA No.682/2010, SCA No.683/2010,SCA No.684/2010,SCA No.685/2010,SCA No.686/2010, SCA No.687/2010,SCA No.688/2010,SCA No.689/2010,SCA No.690/2010, SCA No.691/2010,SCA No.692/2010,SCA No.693/2010,SCA No.694/2010, SCA No.695/2010,SCA No.696/2010,SCA No.697/2010,SCA No.698/2010, SCA No.699/2010, SCA No.700/2010, SCA No.701/2010, SCA No.702/2010, SCA No.703/2010,SCA No.704/2010,SCA No.705/2010,SCA No.706/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTI INFRATEL LTD AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 These Petitions were Mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter, which is shown to be listed on Friday (30.08.2013), be adjourned for one week.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|
|