

\  
ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21641/2013  
(From the judgment and order dated 30/04/2013 in WP No.2435/2012 of the  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

MIRA BHAYANDAR MUNICIPAL CO. & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(For directions and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.2 in SLP(C) NO. 21750 of 2013  
(For directions and office report)

I.A. No.3 in SLP(C) NO. 22091 of 2013  
(For directions and office report)

I.A. No.3 in SLP(C) NO. 22089 of 2013  
(For directions and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
r-1 in Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
SLP(C) 22091/13 & Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
22089/13 Ms. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.-on-record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.  
Leave granted.  
Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.5360-5363 of 2013 [Arising out of  
SLP(C) Nos.19675-19678/2013].

In the meantime, it is clarified that, as an interim  
measure, the respondents may determine the tax on the mobile  
towers under the Maharashtra Municipal Corporation Act, 1949 and  
raise demand on the appellants. However, such demand shall not  
be enforced against the appellants during the pendency of the  
appeals.

Mr. Vinay Navare, learned counsel, for Ms. Abha R. Sharma,  
Advocate-on-record accepts notice on behalf of the respondent  
No.1 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.22091 of 2013 and  
22089 of 2013 and prays for four weeks' time to file counter

affidavit and reply to the applications for directions. Let counter affidavit and reply to the applications on behalf of the said respondents be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Post the matters for interim relief on 18th November, 2013.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| |COURT MASTER

|