

P!
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6737-6738 OF 2013

BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPAL COR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

C.A.No.6739/2013

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

C.A.No.5364/2013

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

C.A.No.5365/2013

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

C.A.No.6836-6926/2013

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

C.A.No.6385-6387/2013

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

C.A.No.7865-7894/2013

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 17/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. LokeshK. Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Bodbe, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv. for
M/s Parekh & CO.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gorav Srivstava, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 5364 of 2013, 5365 of 2013,
6385-6387 of 2013 and 7865-7894 of 2013

42 demand drafts given by Mr. Rohit Paul, advocate for the appellants, whose validity has expired be returned by the Registry to the concerned advocate immediately.

Advocate-on-record for the appellants is directed to deposit the amount within 10 days from today. If the amount is not deposited within ten days from today, the stay order shall stand discharged.

Civil Appeal Nos. 5364 of 2013, 5365 of 2013,
6385-6387 of 2013 and 7865-7894 of 2013

According to Office Report for Directions dated 16th day of January, 2014, excess amount of Rs. 4,03,070/- deposited by Mr. Mohit Paul, advocate for the appellants, has been kept in non interest bearing account.

Let excess amount of Rs. 4,03,070/- be refunded to the concerned advocate.

Civil Appeal Nos. 6737-6738 of 2013 and 6739 of 2013

The oral prayer made by the learned counsel for the appellants for extension of time for compliance of the order dated 12.08.2013 is rejected.

The conditional stay order passed by the Court is, accordingly, discharged.

Civil Appeal Nos. 6836-6926 of 2013

Interlocutory Application Nos. 1 to 91 of 2014 for extension of time to deposit the amount is rejected.

The conditional stay order passed by the Court is, accordingly, discharged.

Office Report for Directions is ordered accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|