

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12567/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/04/2014  
in WP 979/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

CHENNAI NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THANE MUNICIPAL CORP. &amp; ORS.

Respondents(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sethi,Adv.  
Mr. Aman Gandhi,Adv.  
Ms. Bindi Girish Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Post along with C.A. No.8114/2013 @ SLP(C) No.21641/2013.

The same interim order granted by this Court on 09.09.2013 in  
C.A. No.8114/2013 @ SLP(C) No.21641/2013 will hold good in this  
special leave petition as well.(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad  
Date: 2014.07.01  
18:05:49 IST  
Reason: