

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 92-182/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6836-6926/2013

STATE OF GUJARAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GTL INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title)

WITH

I.A. No. 61-90/2014 in C.A. No. 7865-7894/2013

(For amendment of cause title)

Date : 25/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala ,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja ,Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co. ,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co. ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant in I.A. Nos.92-182 of 2014 in Civil Appeal Nos. 6836-6926 of 2013 and I.A. Nos.61-90 of

2014 in Civil Appeal Nos.7865-7894 of 2013 seeking amendment of the cause title to implead the transferee company by virtue of the scheme of amalgamation passed by the Court in the Company Petition No. 14 of 2012 and in connected company application no. 14 of 2012 along with Company Application (M) Nos.140, 141, 142 and 143 of 2011.

As per the aforesaid amalgamation scheme, all three companies have been amalgamated with the transferee company i.e. Indus Tower Limited. The same shall be substituted in place of Bharti Infratel Ltd. Amended cause title is filed. The same shall be taken on record.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(H.S.PARASHER)
COURT MASTER