

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 24053 OF 2014

IDEA CELLULAR LIMITED

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

**SANGLI-MIRAJ-KUPWAD
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.**

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the Impugned Judgment and Interim Order dated 21st April, 2014 passed by Division Bench of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Bombay in W. P. No. 10282 of 2009. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed application for condonation of delay in re-filing the Special Leave Petition after curing defects which is barred by time by 9 days and the same has been condoned by Additional Registrar I-B.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Advocate

tm3

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR