

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24053/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2014
in WP No. 10282/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

IDEA CELLULAR LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGLI-MIRAJ-KUPWAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter has been called twice.

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER