

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)....CC

No. 17000/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2014 in WP No. 7236/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

IDEA CELLULAR LTD AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVI MUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORP. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 03/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekar Naphade, Adv.
Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Adv.
Mr. Anush Rajan, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Bopaiah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 8114 of 2013.

In the meantime, it is clarified that, as an interim measure, the respondents may determine the tax on the mobile towers under the Maharashtra Municipal Corporation Act, 1949 and raise demand on the petitioners. However, such demand shall not be enforced against the petitioners during the pendency of the petitions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.11.03

16:01:08 IST

Reason:

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Sr. P.A. Court Master