

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
16952-16953/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2013
in SCA No. 1337/2010,24/04/2013 in SCA No. 3411/2012,25/04/2013 in
SCA No. 1337/2010,25/04/2014 in SCA No. 3411/2012 passed by the
High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 03/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shally M. Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Sadapoorna Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6385-87 of 2013@

SLP(C) Nos. 22309-22311 of 2013.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER