

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 31442 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Exemption from filing certified copy of Impugned order)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Exemption from filing O/T)

CHENNAI NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the Judgment and order dated 18th September, 2014 of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in WP No. 4803 of 2014.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition No. 12567 of 2014 entitled "CHENNAI NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. vs THANE MUNICIPAL CORP. & ORS." filed by petitioner herein involving similar question of law, which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th June, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice (Copy of the Order dated 30th June, 2014 has been annexed as Annexure P-12 at page Nos. 120 – 121 in the SLP paper books).

The matter above-mentioned alongwith applications is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:

Mr. Bindi G. Dave, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR