

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31442/2014

CHENNAI NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORP. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Bindi Girish Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court vide order dated 28.11.2014 specifically directed that issue of notice must be returnable on 15.1.2015. The office report suggests that spare copies have not been filed by the Id. Counsel for the petitioner, as a result of non-filing of the spare copies, notice as well as formal order could not be issued.

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file the spare copies within two days.

If the spare copies are filed, Registry to issue notice immediately, returnable for 15.1.2015 and also to process the matter for listing, as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 28.11.2014.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar