

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5360-5363/2013

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GTL INFRA. LTD. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of proforma respondents)

WITH

C.A. No. 5364/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5365/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6385-6387/2013

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6737-6738/2013

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 6739/2013

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 6836-6926/2013

(With appln.(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and amendment of cause title and amendment of cause title and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7865-7894/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8114/2013

(With appln.(s) for vacating interim relief and directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8115/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8116/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8117/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 362/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2854-2855/2014

Signature Not Verified

(With Office Report)

Digitally signed by

SLP(C) No. 12567/2014

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.01.19

16:54:32 IST

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 21521/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22653/2014

SLP(C) No. 29803-29804/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29765/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31442/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31986/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 24053/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Saudamini Sarma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Prag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Apar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Ms. Bindi Girish Dave, Adv.

Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Meth, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

3

Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Faispil Sherwani, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. K. Kumar, Sr. Adv
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co., Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5360-5363, 5364, 5365, 6385-6387, 6737-6738,
6739, 6836-6926, 7865-7894, 8114, 8115, 8116 AND 8117 OF 2013,
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2854-2855 OF 2014 AND SLP (C) NOS. 362, 12567,
21521, 22653, 29803-29804, 29765, 31442 AND 24053 OF 2014

Mrs. Pinky Anand, learned Additional Solicitor General of
Union of India prays for two weeks time to file the counter
affidavit. Prayers is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks
therefrom.

Let the matter be listed on 17.02.2015.

SLP (C) NO. 31986 OF 2014

Let a copy of this petition be served on Ms. Abha R. Shama,
learned counsel, who ordinarily represents Nawi Mumbai Municipal
Corporation, Maharashtra. A copy of the petition also be served
on Mrs. Anil Katiyar, who is assisting Mrs. Pinky Anand.

List the matter on 19.01.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master