

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 31986 OF 2014

GTL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

NAVI MUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned alongwith other connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th January, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"SLP(C) NO. 31986 OF 2014

Let a copy of this petition be served on Ms. Abha R. Sharma learned counsel, who ordinarily represents Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation, Maharashtra. A copy of the petition also be served on Mrs. Anil Katiyar, who is assisting Mrs. Pinky Anand.

List the matter on 19.1.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to above mentioned Court's Order, Ms. Bindi G. Dave, Counsel for the petitioner has on 16th January, 2015 filed proof of service of Copy of petition on Ms. Pinky Anand and Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate for Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation, Maharashtra.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Bindi G. Dave, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR