

SECTION IIIA

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 11479 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption from filing official translations)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for exemption from filing official translations)

VIOM NETWORKS LIMITED

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MIRA BHAYANDAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the impugned interim order dated 30th March, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in W.P. No. 3191 of 2015.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the S.L.P. No. 362 of 2014 entitled "VIOM IFRA NETWORKS MHARASHTRA LTD. vs KALYAN DOMBIVALI MUN.CORP.& ORS." as both are arising from similar issue is pending which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02nd January, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice. (Copy of the order dated 02nd January, 2014 is enclosed herewith for reference).

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr.Puneet Taneja, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR