

°
A

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11479/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2015
in WP No. 3191/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

VIOM NETWORKS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIRA BHAYANDAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/04/2015 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As an interim measure, it is directed that the respondents shall not enforce the demand of tax on the mobile towers under the Maharashtra Municipal Corporation Act, 1949 against the petitioners, during the pendency of this petition.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER

(Mentioning proforma is enclosed herewith)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.04.23
14:36:34 IST
Reason: