

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17294/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/06/2015 in WP No. 5708/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

RELIANCE COMMUNICATION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Lakshmesh Kamath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.5360-5363 of 2015.

In the meantime, it is clarified that as an interim measure, the respondents may determine the tax on the mobile towers under the Maharashtra Municipal Corporation Act, 1949 and raise demand on the appellants. However, such demand shall not be enforced against the appellants during the pendency of the appeals.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master