

ITEM NO.12+48

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 577/2015

CHENNAI NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGLI, MIRAJ AND KUPWAD CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.  
Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

with

W.P.(C) No. 611 of 2015  
(with appln. For exem. From filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 28/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(C) No. 216 of 2015.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, learned senior counsel submits that

the

Signature Not Verified

respondent-Corporation are already represented by their

Digitally signed by

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2015.09.01

respective counsel in a batch of connected matters pending in this

08:49:00 IST

Reason:

Court and so is the State of Maharashtra.

Notice shall, therefore, issue to the respondents by

ordinary process and also dasti to be served upon learned counsel

appearing for the respondent-Corporations in the connected matters.

List along with the connected matters for final hearing.

Pending further orders, we direct that while the

Assessing Officers concerned shall be free to assess the petitioner

and raise demands, no recovery based on such demands shall be made

without the leave of this Court.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master