

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 28473 OF 2015**

**GTL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**

**....PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.**

**....RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the impugned judgment and order dated 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 of the High Court of Bombay Bench at Aurangabad in CA No. 12113 of 2015 in W.P. No. 5490 of 2013.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition No. 12567 of 2014 entitled "CHENNAI NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. vs THANE MUNICIPAL CORP. & ORS." arising out of identical question of law referred to on Page 'B' of list of dates, which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice. (Copy of order dated 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2014 is enclosed herewith for reference.)

The matter above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order: -

**"List the matter on 5<sup>th</sup> October, 2015 before an appropriate Bench."**

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**