

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 28473/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/09/2015 in CA No. 12113/2015,29/09/2015 in WP No. 5490/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

GTL INFRASTRUSTURE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Deshmukh,Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice.

Pending further orders from this Court, we direct that the towers sealed by the respondent-Corporation shall be de-sealed without insisting upon payment of the amount determined towards property tax in relation to the said towers.

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are disposed off.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.10.05

List along with Civil Appeal No.8114 of 2013 and connected

17:08:26 IST
Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER