

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 1457 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for permission to file Additional documents)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

**IDEA CELLULAR LIMITED & ANR.**

**...PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR**

**...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the Judgment and final Order dated 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2015 of the Division Bench of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in W.P. No. 557 of 2015.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 24053 of 2014 entitled "IDEA CELLULAR LIMITED vs SANGLI-MIRAJ-KUPWAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS." arising out of similar issue which was listed before Hon'ble Court on 1<sup>st</sup> December, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice. ( Copy of the Order dated 1<sup>st</sup> December, 2014 is enclosed herewith for reference.)

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2016 filed an Application for Permission to file Additional documents and Application for exemption from filing O.T. and the same has been registered as IA No. 2 and 3 respectively. Copy of the applications are being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is also submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has also filed Additional documents and some of the pages (Page No. 141 to 144) are not legible as their print is very dim. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

**DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**COPY TO:**

Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**