

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 1457 OF 2016**

IDEA CELLULAR LTD. AND ANR.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th January, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice, returnable on 08.02.2016.

Tag with SLP (C) 24053 of 2014 and SLP (C) 22653 of 2014 and all the connected matters relating to the liability for levy of property tax on mobile (cellular) towers.

Till the next date of hearing, there shall be no coercive steps pursuant to the interim order passed by the High Court."

Accordingly, notice was issued to both the respondents through speed post on 30th January, 2016 and as per track report of the India Post, the same was delivered on both the respondent on 3rd February, 2016 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service of notice is complete in respect of both the respondents.

It is also submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to above-mentioned Court's Order, instant matter has been tagged with SLP Nos. 24053 and 22653 of 2014 and all the connected matters.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR