

LITEM NO.54

COURT NO.12 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1457/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/11/2015
in WP No. 557/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)
IDEA CELLULAR LTD AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ANR Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Adv.

Mr. Parinaz Vakil, Adv.

Ms. Natasha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The issue raised in this case pertains to the property tax
to be levied on mobile towers.

It is reported that the connected matters are posted before
another Bench.

Post this matter before the same Bench where the rest of the
matters are listed.

Interim order shall continue till further orders.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)

Court Master