

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 9827 OF 2015

WITH
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 19849 of 2015 AND 2421 &
2422 OF 2016**

(Application for exemption from filing official translation
and permission to file additional documents and official
translation)

SANGITA KUMARI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

RAM SHUKHIT SINGH AND ORS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th December, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for one week to enable him to file translated copy of the relevant paper."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed additional document alongwith an application for permission to file the same and exemption from filing official translation which have been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 2421 and 2422 of 2016. Copy of the said application has been placed with the main paper book.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11th Day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/hs