

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO..... of 2016  
(@ CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 12231/2016)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS -II  
(AIRPORT SPECIAL CARGO), MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADANI ENTERPRISE LTD ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We see no reason to interfere with the orders passed by the  
Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal.

The civil appeals are dismissed.

.....J.  
[Madan B. Lokur]

.....J.  
[R.K. Agrawal]

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 22, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SANJAY KUMAR  
Date: 2016.07.25  
16:49:38 IST  
Reason:

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.7

1  
SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 12231/2016

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS -II  
(AIRPORT SPECIAL CARGO), MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADANI ENTERPRISE LTD ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of  
delay in filing appeal)

Date : 22/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Hari Priya, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikram S. Nankani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Somnath Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]