

\224?1

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6 SECTION IIIA/X/XVIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5360-5363/2013

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GTL INFRA. LTD. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for deletion of proforma respondents)

WITH

C.A. No. 5364/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5365/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6385-6387/2013

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title, Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6737-6738/2013

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 6739/2013

Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 6836-6926/2013

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title, deletion of proforma respondents, Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7865-7894/2013

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title, Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8114/2013

(With appln.(s) for vacating interim relief, directions, Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8115/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8116/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

2

C.A. No. 8117/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 362/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2854-2855/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12567/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21521/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22653/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29803-29804/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29765/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31442/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31986/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3550/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24053/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6149/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8705/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9004/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9104/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

3

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4938/2015  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 9233/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 8698/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 9620/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 10288/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 9827/2015  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned judgment, for permission to place addl.  
documents on record, Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 9994/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 11479/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s)  
and Interim Relief and Office Report)  
W.P.(C) No. 216/2015  
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 15175/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and  
Interim Relief and Office Report)  
C.A. No. 5348/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents,  
exemption from filing O.T., Interim Relief and Office Report)  
W.P.(C) No. 611/2015  
(With Office Report)  
W.P.(C) No. 577/2015  
(With Office Report)  
T.C.(C) No. 108/2015  
(With Office Report)

4

SLP(C) No. 28473/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
T.C.(C) No. 128/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
T.C.(C) No. 130/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
T.C.(C) No. 129/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
T.C.(C) No. 131/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1457/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment, permission to file additional documents, exemption from  
filing O.T., Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 12563/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file  
additional documents, Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/08/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant G. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Dhaval Nanavati, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Jhingan, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Subramanim, Adv.

5

Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Das, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Gandhi, Adv.  
Ms. Bindi Girish Dave, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Parinaz Vakil, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Adv.  
Mr. Anush Raajan, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.  
Mr. K.Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kulshreshtha, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.  
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.  
Mr. Rishab Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Bhaskar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Ragnath, Adv.  
Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shamik Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.  
Ms. Dharita Malkan, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendr Malkan, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Singh, Adv.

6

Mr. Gopal Jain Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Rukhmini S. Bobde, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjana Ramachandran, Adv.  
Ms. Stephenie Sonawane, Adv.  
For M/s. Parekh & Co.  
Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Rukhmini S. Bobde, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjana Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.  
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Rukhmini S. Bobde, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjana Ramachandran, Adv.  
Ms. Stephenie Sonawane, Adv.  
For M/s. Parekh & Co.  
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Ms. K.B. Gwen, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Ms. K.B. Gwen, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Promita Majumdar, Adv.  
Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.  
M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.  
Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.  
For M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

7

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Guliani, Adv.  
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsels for the parties  
at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed  
within one week.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master