

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2016**

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS IN W.P.(C) NO. 216 OF 2015)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2016**

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS IN W.P.(C) NO. 577 & 611 OF 2015)

IN

**WRIT PETITION (C) NOS. 216, 577 AND 611 OF 2015**

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

VIOM NETWORKS LTD. ETC.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS. ETC.

....RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE- REPORT**

The writ petitions above-mentioned were disposed of by this Hon'ble Court vide judgment dated 16.12.2016 (copy of the judgment dated 16.12.2016 is annexed to the paper book of W.P.(C) No. 216/2015 as Annexure A-1 at page nos. 7-39).

**W.P. (C) No. 216 of 2015**

It is submitted that Mr. Puneet Taneja, Advocate for the petitioner has on 21.12.2016 filed an application for directions and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 3 of 2016.

**W.P. (C) NOS. 577 & 611 OF 2015**

It is submitted that Mr. Puneet Taneja, Advocate has on 22.12.2016 filed two separate applications for directions after taking no-objection from Mr. Nar Hari Singh, the erstwhile Advocate in both the writ petitions above-mentioned. The said applications have been registered as I.A. No. 2 of 2016 in both the writ petitions.

The applications in the writ petitions above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate  
Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Advocate  
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Advocate  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dubey, Advocate  
M/s. Lemax Lawyers & Co., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR