

\2001

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 216/2015

VIOM NETWORKS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for directions and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.2 in W.P.(C) No. 611/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

I.A. No.2 in W.P.(C) No. 577/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 20/01/2017 These applications were

called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj,Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sathupathy, Adv.

Ms. Urvashi, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhagt, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.

For M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2

In view of the letter dated 18.01.2017 circulated by Shri Puneet Taneja, learned counsel for the petitioners, I.A. No.3 of 2016 in W.P.(C) No.216 of 2015, I.A. No.2 in W.P.(C) No.611 of 2015 and I.A. No.2 in W.P.(C) No.577 of 2015 are allowed to be withdrawn.

Accordingly, all the above-mentioned applications are dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master